

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24509/2010

(From the judgement and order(s) dated 28/06/2010 in RSA No.3785/2009 of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB &amp; HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPA DASS CHELA RAM CHELA GARIB DASS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS and PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief )

(FOR FINAL DISPOSAL)

Date: 04/11/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Suneet Lal, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Pallavi Srivastava, Adv.  
Ms. Suman Yadav, Adv. for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter for final disposal on a  
non-miscellaneous day in May 2012, i.e., 01.05.2012.(Rajesh Dham)  
Court Master(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master