

>

1

ITEM NO.4

COURT NO.7

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).24509/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 28/06/2010 in RSA No.3785/2009  
of The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SHYAM LAL

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DEEPA DASS CHELA RAM CHELA GARIB DASS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file Volume II and permission to  
file addl. documents and exemption from filing O.T. and c/delay in  
filing rejoinder affidavit and with prayer for interim relief )  
[for final disposal]

Date: 01/05/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. GOKHALE

For Petitioner(s) Mr. P.H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ekansh Mishra, Adv. for  
M/S. Parekh & Co.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.  
Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.  
Ms. Neha Kedia, Adv. for  
Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Leave granted.

Hearing expedited.

Until disposal of the appeal, the interim order dated

2

September 17, 2010 shall remain operative subject to the  
petitioner's paying to the respondent Rs. 2 lakh p.a. from  
May 28, 2010 to May 27, 2012 by July 31, 2012 and for the  
period from May 28, 2012 to May 27, 2013 at the same rate  
before expiry of one month from May 27, 2013 and at the same  
rate in the similar way for subsequent years.

(Pardeep Kumar)  
Court Master

(Renu Diwan)  
Court Master