

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 4245/2012

SHYAM LAL

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

DEEPA DASS CHELA RAM CHELA GARIB DASS

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file volume-II and permission to file addl. documents and c/delay in filing rejoinder affidavit and directions and permission to file additional documents and exemption from filing O.T.)

Date : 10/02/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Shashank Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Shashank Bhansali, Adv.

Mr. Anurag Tripathi, Adv.

Mr. Ajay Awasthi, Adv.

For M/s. Parekh & Co.,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.

Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.

Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Heard learned counsel for the parties at length.

Hearing concluded.

Judgment reserved.

As prayed for, two weeks' time is granted for filing
written submissions.

(Sukhbir Paul Kaur)
Court Master

(Indu Pokhriyal)
Court Master