

SECTION-IV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4245 OF 2012

WITH

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 7

(Application for Direction)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 8

(Application for Perission to file Additional Documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 9

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 10

(Application for Permisssion to file Additional Documents)

AND

INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 11

(Application for Exemption from filing Official Translation)

Shyam Lal

....Appellant

VERSUS

Deepa Dass Chela Ram
Chela Garib Dass

....Respondent

REVISED OFFICE REPORT

The sole respondent in this appeal is represented through Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate. Service of the matter is complete.

Statement of case has not been filed by the either of the counsels.

It is submitted that the matter above mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court from time to time and on 27.02.2015, Hon'ble Mr. Justice M. Y. Iqbal pronounced the judgement of the Bench comprising of his Lordship and Hon'ble Mr. Justice Shiva Kirti Singh, and rerferred the matter before a larger bench. (Copy of the judgement dated 27.02.2015 included in the paperbooks).

It is further submitted that Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Advocate for the respondents has on 03.03.2016 filed an application for permisssion to file additional documents and application for exemption from filing Official Translation (registered as I.A. No. 10 and 11 of 2016 respectively). Copies of the same has been included in the paperbooks.

The matter alongwith Interlocutory Applications above mentioned is listed before the

Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 03rd day of March, 2016.

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to :

1. **M/s. Parekh & Co. (Advocates)** 134, Lawyer's Chamber, Supreme Court Compound, New Delhi-110 001
2. **Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh (Advocate)** 315, New Lawyer's Chamber, M.C. Setalvad Block, Supreme Court of India, New Delhi-110 001

Sd/-
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR