

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 4245/2012

SHYAM LAL

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

DEEPA DASS CHELA RAM CHELA GARIB DASS RESPONDENT(S)
 [WITH APPLN.(S) FOR C/DELAY IN FILING REJOINER AFFIDAVIT AND
 DIRECTIONS AND EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T. AND PERMISSION TO FILE
 ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS AND PERMISSION TO FILE ADDL. DOCUMENTS AND
 PERMISSION TO FILE VOLUME-II]

Date : 18/04/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN MISHRA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRAFULLA C. PANT

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Pravin H. Parekh, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. Vishal Prasad, Adv.
 Ms. Ritika Sethi, Adv.
 Ms. Anubha Gupta, Adv.
 For M/s. Parekh & Co., Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manoj Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Ankit Swarup, Adv.
 Ms. Tanya Swarup, Adv.
 Mr. Rohit Kumar Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Heard in-part.

List the matter for further hearing on Friday i.e.

22nd April, 2016.

[VINOD LAKHINA]
 COURT MASTER

[ASHA SONI]
 COURT MASTER

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
 VINOD LAKHINA
 Date: 2016.04.19
 16:46:15 IST
 Reason: